vehicles equipped with more than four (4) wheels. No toolboxes or other fixtures or equipment 
may be pe1manently affixed to a vehicle and any toolboxes or other fixtures or equipment must be 
removed while the vehicle is parked. No vehicle taller than eighty inches (80") or longer than two 
hundred thirty-five inches (235") shall be permitted in the Community. As an example, the 
following vehicles are not permitted unless parked in the garage of the Home with the garage door 
closed: Ford Transit, Chevrolet Express, Dodge Ram ProMaster, Mercedes-Benz Sprinter, and 
Ford E-Series trucks.